MOTION CARRIED 

10. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS  

10.1   Moved by Councillor Bond and seconded by Deputy Mayor Doucet that the Town of 

Hampton approve the General and Utilities Fund Paid Invoices from June 1 to June 30, 

2019 for the amount of five hundred and twenty-two thousand, nine hundred and eighty-

two dollars and twelve cents ($522,982.12). 

MOTION CARRIED 

11. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES  

11.1 Fire-Rescue 

Councillor Bond reviewed the Hampton Fire-Rescue report.